

Nordson MEDICAL 805 West 71<sup>st</sup> Street Loveland, CO 80538, USA +1.888.404.5837 +1.970.267.5200 nordsonmedical.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

## DATE: May 11, 2022 SUBJECT: CONFLICT MINERALS

Dear Valued Customer,

Thank you for your inquiry concerning the use of conflict minerals (tin, tantalum, tungsten, and gold) originating from the Democratic Republic of Congo or an adjoining country.

Please be informed that Nordson MEDICAL's Value Plastics and LinkTech line of products are primarily produced with plastic resin materials with minimal risk. For the few suppliers that provide us with components with metallic content we have a compliance program which surveys them annually.

According to our suppliers and to the best of our knowledge, the raw materials and manufacturing processes used in standard and modified standard product lines do not possess Tin, Tungsten, Tantalum or Gold as identified in the aforementioned regulation. However, be advised that Nordson MEDICAL does not test products for these substances.

Nordson MEDICAL hereby declares that all products provided by the Value Plastics and LinkTech product lines do not contain identified substances. It is further stated that these substances will not be used in the future.

Please see the accompanying conflict mineral reporting template for specific details. For material specific conflict mineral declarations as well as other technical and regulatory information, please see our website: <a href="http://www.nordsonmedical.com/">http://www.nordsonmedical.com/</a>.

Please contact us with any further questions you may have. Thank you for your interest in Nordson MEDICAL's products.

Sincerely,

Jordan Berkel Quality & Regulatory Manager

Nordson MEDICAL 805 West 71st Street Loveland, CO 80538 LOV\_QA-RA@nordsonMEDICAL.com